
2021 Arkansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (Jun 13, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 50-13   Home: 30-8   Away: 13-5   Neutral: 7-0   SEC: 22-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

17 Brady Slavens  . 2 8 4 57-56 218 49 62 12 3 14 63 122  . 5 6 0 19 5 64 1  . 3 4 7 6 1 2-2 383 24 2  . 9 9 5

 1 Robert Moore  . 2 8 3 61-61 233 59 66 10 3 16 53 130  . 5 5 8 41 2 51 5  . 3 8 4 8 0 6-7 83 136 6  . 9 7 3

 7 Cayden Wallace  . 2 7 9 60-60 240 52 67 11 0 14 44 120  . 5 0 0 29 7 61 5  . 3 6 9 3 0 0-0 90 10 0 1.000

25 Christian Franklin  . 2 7 4 61-60 215 55 59 15 2 13 54 117  . 5 4 4 44 12 78 5  . 4 2 0 3 0 11-14 124 4 0 1.000

 4 Jalen Battles  . 2 6 9 61-61 216 48 58 12 0 6 43 88  . 4 0 7 33 4 56 1  . 3 7 1 3 2 5-7 80 160 11  . 9 5 6

10 Matt Goodheart  . 2 6 4 55-54 208 43 55 6 0 13 38 100  . 4 8 1 38 5 52 4  . 3 8 6 3 0 3-3 39 2 2  . 9 5 3

14 Cullen Smith  . 2 6 3 51-49 156 39 41 7 0 11 35 81  . 5 1 9 34 4 34 1  . 3 9 5 6 0 2-5 72 65 8  . 9 4 5

12 Casey Opitz  . 2 5 7 55-54 191 35 49 9 1 2 18 66  . 3 4 6 32 2 33 4  . 3 6 7 1 0 6-6 543 44 6  . 9 9 0

 8 Braydon Webb  . 1 7 4 48-26 92 25 16 4 0 6 16 38  . 4 1 3 21 8 43 0  . 3 7 2 0 2 6-6 51 1 1  . 9 8 1

--------------------

19 Charlie Welch  . 3 8 8 28-15 67 21 26 5 0 8 25 55  . 8 2 1 13 1 14 1  . 4 9 4 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

15 Dylan Leach  . 2 5 7 17-10 35 12 9 1 1 1 4 15  . 4 2 9 11 3 9 0  . 4 6 9 0 0 0-0 102 13 1  . 9 9 1

26 Ethan Bates  . 2 5 0 17-8 36 7 9 2 0 0 6 11  . 3 0 6 5 0 5 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0 10 4 0 1.000

16 Zac White  . 2 5 0 6-2 12 4 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 1 3 4 0  . 4 3 8 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000

 3 Zack Gregory  . 2 4 5 43-32 102 21 25 6 1 3 19 42  . 4 1 2 26 11 37 1  . 4 4 0 2 3 2-2 53 0 0 1.000

 5 Jacob Nesbit  . 2 0 5 43-19 73 12 15 0 0 2 14 21  . 2 8 8 13 2 26 0  . 3 4 1 0 2 0-0 9 33 3  . 9 3 3

48 Heston Tole  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

29 Nate Wohlgemuth  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 6 7 63 2094 483 560 100 11 109 433 1009  . 4 8 2 360 70 567 28  . 3 8 7 36 10 44-53 1674 547 45  . 9 8 0

Opponents  . 2 2 6 63 2067 257 467 59 7 54 246 702  . 3 4 0 218 49 657 41  . 3 1 3 13 17 33-51 1600 430 60  . 9 7 1

LOB - Team (488), Opp (434). DPs turned - Team (48), Opp (35). CI - Team (1), Opitz 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team (8), Goodheart 5,

Moore 2, Wallace 1, Opp (3). Picked off - Franklin 2, Smith 1, Battles 1, Wallace 1, Opitz 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

45 Kevin Kopps  0 . 9 0 12-1 33 1 0 0/3 11 89.2 50 9 9 18 131 4 0 5  . 1 6 2 3 1 0 0 4

33 Patrick Wicklander  2 . 0 9 7-1 18 13 0 0/3 0 77.2 65 22 18 24 85 13 1 6  . 2 2 6 4 4 0 1 2

37 Caden Monke  3 . 7 1 5-1 27 0 0 0/3 0 34.0 19 14 14 21 42 3 0 2  . 1 6 2 5 1 1 0 1

36 Peyton Pallette  4 . 0 2 1-2 15 11 0 0/1 1 56.0 51 27 25 20 67 5 0 3  . 2 3 7 5 9 0 1 1

18 Lael Lockhart  4 . 4 7 3-3 16 14 0 0/1 0 58.1 51 31 29 17 68 3 0 5  . 2 3 3 5 8 0 1 2

31 Caleb Bolden  4 . 5 0 2-0 17 10 0 0/1 1 44.0 38 26 22 24 44 8 1 5  . 2 3 8 2 8 0 1 0

88 Zebulon Vermillion  4 . 6 9 3-0 15 6 0 0/0 1 40.1 41 21 21 15 28 5 0 2  . 2 5 9 3 2 0 2 1

35 Ryan Costeiu  5 . 1 0 8-3 26 0 0 0/1 0 30.0 21 17 17 15 40 1 1 8  . 1 9 8 2 4 0 0 3

--------------------

50 Matthew Magre  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 Heston Tole  2 . 2 5 1-0 10 0 0 0/1 0 12.0 8 3 3 2 20 0 0 0  . 1 9 5 1 5 0 0 0

43 Miller Pleimann  3 . 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 1 2 1 3 5 0 0 0  . 0 9 1 1 1 0 1 0

20 Elijah Trest  3 . 1 4 1-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 14.1 12 7 5 8 15 4 0 2  . 2 4 0 2 3 1 2 0

32 Zack Morris  4 . 8 0 0-0 16 0 0 0/1 0 15.0 15 11 8 6 19 3 0 2  . 2 6 3 0 0 0 2 0

58 Evan Gray  5 . 0 6 0-0 6 0 0 0/1 0 5.1 6 3 3 2 4 0 0 0  . 2 7 3 6 0 0 1 0

22 Jaxon Wiggins  5 . 0 9 3-1 17 4 0 0/0 4 23.0 20 13 13 14 28 3 1 4  . 2 2 7 5 1 0 0 0

28 Kole Ramage  6 . 7 5 2-1 13 3 0 0/0 1 24.0 33 20 18 8 29 4 2 4  . 3 2 4 1 2 0 1 1

29 Nate Wohlgemuth  6 . 7 5 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 1.1 2 1 1 6 1 0 0 0  . 2 8 6 2 0 0 0 0

13 Connor Noland  6 . 9 1 1-0 9 0 0 0/0 1 14.1 15 13 11 4 15 1 0 3  . 2 7 3 0 0 0 0 2

39 Evan Taylor  7 . 9 4 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 6 5 5 3 4 1 0 2  . 2 7 3 2 0 0 0 0

55 Gabriel Starks  9 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 3 4 4 3 6 0 1 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Blake Adams 11.81 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 10 8 7 4 5 1 0 1  . 4 3 5 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 7 7 50-13 63 63 0 5/5 20 558.0 467 257 234 218 657 59 7 54  . 2 2 6 49 49 2 13 17

Opponents  7 . 4 9 13-50 63 63 1 1/0 8 533.1 560 483 444 360 567 100 11 109  . 2 6 7 74 70 8 36 10

PB - Team (2), Leach 2, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (3), Opitz 2, Trest 1, Opp (6). SBA/ATT - Opitz (21-32), Leach (11-15),

Lockhart (10-12), Bolden (5-10), Wicklander (3-6), Costeiu (0-3), Starks (3-3), Trest (2-3), Ramage (1-3), Vermillion (2-2),

Kopps (2-2), Noland (2-2), Adams (1-2), Morris (1-1), Monke (1-1), Pallette (0-1), Welch (1-1).



2021 Arkansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (Jun 13, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

25 Christian Franklin 128 124 4 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Cayden Wallace 100 90 10 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Zack Gregory 53 53 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Ethan Bates 14 10 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

45 Kevin Kopps 14 6 8 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

31 Caleb Bolden 11 2 9 0 1.000 1 5 5  . 5 0 0 0 0

18 Lael Lockhart 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 0

33 Patrick Wicklander 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

37 Caden Monke 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

16 Zac White 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Elijah Trest 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

19 Charlie Welch 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

35 Ryan Costeiu 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0 0

88 Zebulon Vermillion 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

48 Heston Tole 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Zack Morris 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

39 Evan Taylor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Brady Slavens 409 383 24 2  . 9 9 5 34 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Dylan Leach 116 102 13 1  . 9 9 1 0 11 4  . 7 3 3 2 0

12 Casey Opitz 593 543 44 6  . 9 9 0 2 21 11  . 6 5 6 0 1

 8 Braydon Webb 53 51 1 1  . 9 8 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Robert Moore 225 83 136 6  . 9 7 3 35 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Jalen Battles 251 80 160 11  . 9 5 6 34 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Matt Goodheart 43 39 2 2  . 9 5 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Cullen Smith 145 72 65 8  . 9 4 5 17 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Jacob Nesbit 45 9 33 3  . 9 3 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Kole Ramage 6 3 2 1  . 8 3 3 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

13 Connor Noland 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

36 Peyton Pallette 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

58 Evan Gray 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Jaxon Wiggins 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Nate Wohlgemuth 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

55 Gabriel Starks 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

50 Matthew Magre 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Blake Adams 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

43 Miller Pleimann 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2266 1674 547 45  . 9 8 0 48 33 18  . 6 4 7 2 1

Opponents 2090 1600 430 60  . 9 7 1 35 44 9  . 8 3 0 8 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   70% of Games

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   25 IP   2 Decisions


